87 ST. JOHN STREET




t

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

':"w‘ w umsg P
Class of Building or Type of Structure  installetion

1‘_.,,%.“‘ L -y
Portland, Maise, June 8, 1554 b gy T W
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, porTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permas lo sxest-oltirrepaiecemolishinstall the follnwing building structure squipment
i1 accordance with the Laws of the Stu: of Maine, the Burlling Code and Zoning Ordinunce of the City of Porllend, plons and
specifications, if any, submiltted herewsth and the following s vecifications-

. 21 3%.dohn JTe. . Within Fire Limts? ist. No.
Owner’s name and address . hews .Jody Company, &7 3t.John 3te Telephone.. .
L2ssee’s name and address . . . . . Telephoue.

Contractor’s name and addnss _ 3rinnell Compeny, 501 Fore 3t,

- - Telephone =2 9_-
Architect .__. - e e ... Specifications. _ Plans . _Ye3 No.of sheets +
Proposed use of building . ... .. .Bepzir Garage .

Last use I —_——— " —_ eeimo—eeere e . No. families _

Material aetzl No.stories 1 Heat . ... .Style of roof . . — — - Roofing
Other huildings 2n same lot .

et = e e eei oo No. families . __

Estimated cost §. e e Fee § 2.00_. .
Generai Description of New Work

To 1nstall we. spripkler system as per plan,

It is usderstood that this permit does not include installation of heating cppcraius whick is to be taken out sepur~rely by and in
the name cf the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ccrirscior

Details of Neww Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? w e wmew . lsanelectrical work involved in this work? . __. o
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... If not, what is proposed for seware? . .. . _
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to topof plate . .. . ... . . Height average grade to highest point of roof. ..
Size, front.... . ... depth . _ . . _ _No. stories -solid or fillad land? . . earthorrock? . ... .

Material of foundation .. . _ . _ Thickness, top . - _ .. bottom. .. _._. . cellar
Material of undespinning . . . . ___ H W

+ e e - e T DiCkTIESS .
Kindofroof ... ... .. _ _Riseperfoot .. .. _..... stcovering . __. ... ..
No. of chimneys _ .. _._ . Material of chimneys. . __oflining . —_ _. . Kindof haat —.  fuel

Framing Lumber—Kind.— . .. Dressed or full size? .. . ___ Corverposts — .. . Sill o ____

Size Girder ... . ___ Columns uuder girders . Sire . Max. on centers

Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior walls?

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"” O. C. Bridging in every fioor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor ... - e 2nd e - o 3rd

On centers: Istfloof. e e ey 208G ey 3
Maximum »pan: 1st floor..

.. .. . roof

- e o ey tOOf

e 20d 3d o ey ro0f L
If one story building with masonry walls, thicknessof walls? . __..._ . . ... .. _ __height? ..

If a Garage
No. cars now accommaodated on same lot , to be accommodated .. number commercia’l cars to be accommod 'ted _
Will au‘omobile repairing be dene other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? _ .

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

1] . . no
- ’ Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? .. _.
S Q)_‘Llﬁ/*c?/.bg,:@_ ) e

Will there be in charge of the above wok a person competent tc

see that the State and Citv requirements pertaining theretw are
observeG? .3 _
Grinnell Company

Signature of owner 4t
INSPECTION COPY

e Nera e v ~Sm e e
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APPRCVED ‘
HEW ENGLAND FIRE INS. RATING ASSN.

89 BROAD ST.. BOSTON. MASS.

IMPROVED RISKS DEPT.
Approved for Construction as shown
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HMARK PIPING FOR THIS STORY

PIPE MEASUREMENRTS SHOWM ARE CUTTING DIMENSIONS.
ADD 1.4 INCHES TO MEASUKEMENTS TD OSTAIN
DISTANCE BETWEEN SPRINKLERS ON LINES.

Fawn L. Merwio
Tor
Hew's Douy e
ST Sowmu ST - Fory wann, Me .
oG,

SECTION

SCALE CONT. NO. | DRAWING NO TusE

Aet-o |3BFP ST !
ENGINEER DRAWN BY DATE CHECKED 8Y
G.A'L. ST N W 4.-27-57

REVISED FIRST SECOMD THIRD
DATE

GRINNELL @ COMPANY

INC.
THSTALLATION DIVISION




FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK Sey ’ S_— 'Q‘}BULL:’
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR o _
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT b

Portlond, Maine, &7 53 325% merrrssrin NIECREMNTINY | X3

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PoRTLAKD, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for o permit to install tke following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, ard the followirg specifications:

Location 87 3, John 3treet Use of Building “epeir garcje No Stories 1 F.lek %‘glﬂiﬂg
Name and address of owner of appliance “ei:= Sody Co., 87 St. Jehn 3t, d&.
Installer’s nume and address Fortlund as Light Co,, 5 Temple st. Telephone 2-8321

General Description of Work
To install ¢ “-fired LUS-150-F Zeznor Unit Heater Permit Issuec with L. .

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Locatinn of ppliarce lst floor Any burnable matenal in floor surface or beueath? no
Ife w prutected ¥ Kind of fuel? £as
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace 6"
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance Lt From sides or back of appliance 3t
Size ¢f chimney flue Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented?  thru roaf with Tyre B gas Rated maximum demand per hour 150,00Q
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure propcrgxeagt safe combustion ? yes

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor beneath burner Size of vent pipe
Location of oil sterage Number and cagaity of tanks
Low water shut off Make No.

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed?

Vs
.
Total capacity of any existing storage tank: for furnace burners Conttg Tre Mot -1.4——1:.4-/j
2Ty

CECRPC I I X WLt

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance Any burnable material m floor urface or beneath?
If so, how protected ? Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue . Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided ? If so, how vented? Forced or gravity?
1f gas fired, how vented ? . - Rated maximum deinand pet hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

. Appliance is equipped with device which will automatically shwv off ®all gas supply
in case.pilot flaze is extinguished. .

Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00  ($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, ctc., in same
building at same time.)

Will there be in charge of the above waork a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? yes . ]
MR, o5 DR e Portland Gas Ligat Co.

(334 MAINK PAINT NG CC.

INSPECTION COPY

. ar , )
Signature of Installer Br¥ )V:»:éj,f/ ?( ! ‘2-‘;111744 e '7/ e
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Approved




Memorandim from De

partment of Building Inspection,

Portland, Maipe
87 st, Joim Strees

May 6, 1959

that heater is
flame will bo af

Albart J, Sears
Inspestor of Buildings




ENGINEERING SERVICES,

844 Stevens Avenue
PORTLAND, - MAINE
€,april,1956.

Mr. Theodore T. Rand

Deputy Inspectcr of Bulldings
Pepart~ent of Builiing Inspection
City Hall

139 Congress Street
Portland,isine.

SUBJECT: additiorn to lews Body Co.

g1 St. John Street,Portland,Maine.
Dear Sir:

These plans, Dra: ng No.l covering the construction
at Hews Rody Co., at 81 E£t. John Street, Portland,aine, have
been desirrned and drawn up by the undsrsigned according to the
latest rules of eng‘~rerirg practice and to comply with alloaable
working stresses, sloor ioads, etc, reguired by the Fuilding

Code of the City of Fortland.

Very truly yours,

Engineering Services,Inc.

By “///’.//2(4 s ="

WPA/hr 7. P. Adams,President

| RECEIVED

LOMR 7 1%

DEPT OF BLD'Q. INSP
Y OF  4e10aKD




Aoty Bl §t, Juhn iireeb
April 3, 1959

Howos Lody wonpany ¢c ta: Traflic nzglineer

8l it, Jshn Jtreet ec to3 Lngineering 3erviees, inc,
ired .. terrill, Ino, 84 stuvens fvenus

167 suwyer street ,So.l.

Gantlenens

1n checldng tha epplication for permit for construction
<! o one story addition on sids of gurage z¢ ths alove razed
location we find that while there i3 curbing along the strect
frontags ol the progerty, the sidewalk, ii any, conaists only
of dirt, Jestion } of the sidewslk .rdincnce recently adopted
by vhe City Councll requiras thet vhere an »xisting btullding
is enlarged and a yaved sidewalx as well as curbing does not
exist along the front of the properky, cne eiall be providod,
1o should therefore consult the Uity .raflic - ngineer,
Saruel Connar, whost office is in the cuarters of the Fublic
works lepurtaent 1o Uity lall, es t¢ ~at may be racessary
to comply with requiresente >f the didewuls ~rdinence,

vesides this retisr there are severul other qu stlono az
to coxpliance with ixitlding Cods requiremento wvhich feevent
iswuance of the permii, These questiona sre as follows:

1. rood atud cunstruction iniicated on frant end wall of
exdoting wonest tuilding is not allowable for extorlor wall
consbrucuivn on & building of nen combustible construction such
as this la,

2, & atutesent uf design sigrsd by person responsible for
dastgn of £.ricturel stoel and reinforced concrote i3 recuired to
te affixed No claus,

3, How i3 new front block wall to be aache "~ to existing
tuilaing”

4 that i3 Lo e provided by way of bearing plates and anchors
for wuod beams bearing on exte..c. block wall of additien?

5., a detail as to connection of wmasonry well tv metal frame
side wo!l of existing Luilding should bg ini catud on plans.

Very truly y5.ra,

Tarodore T. sand
Jembty Inspector of Julldings




APl St Jolm Strect

oc tot Brgincering Services, inc.
Frod I, Merrill, Inc. 8L, Stuvens Avenns

187 Lzwyor Surett cet ot linwes Body Caspany
Sce Martlend, Xaine £G St, Jom Stredt

Suntloasns

Swdldi.g pondt to construct uesbory coacrete Llock addition
20vx36Y on richt hond clde of ilding at Lie abive location is issund
hepeidth 1o aesordancs with revisec plans £1led April 7. 1959, bub
gublech to tne followiag conciticuse

1, Per:At is imved on the bai.s ttat if your &panl .o the
City Council for relinf frco cxplianca with tnu Tequire~
nents of t.ao Sidewall Ordimnco 4o unsuccesafl, Lio I0-
quirec maved sldewalk vill be previded,

koof beass are bo bo aucucred to exterior nsuzy -t
by ==tal a:clors no less tson ono gnd me=nsif W Ve
cighths by 16 inches iastoad of eacters incdeatak. .
yovicad pleas, Beams ars te havo fire cute, and =a..07
21185 between beara are to bo full 2 ineheo in thi-uness.

Yery tuly y-urd,

Theedore T, Rand
TTR/38 Depzty Inspector of Bulldings

o

P.S. 4 separate perrit issuable oy o the actaal 1o

istoiler is ro-
cuived for extensica of the snringler syster to T

ta
re additicn.




L -, PEDE'] !r? “gi‘:;;'
APPLICATION FOR P!.RMIT AFR% }8‘ ' ;‘-r‘.;:
lass of Bailding or Type of Structure All ketal | - hJ_
Portland, Maine, . . 2archk 31, 195§ L_gl_-f_} GﬁTLﬁéﬂ‘B
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILL..NGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit v erect alter repair deiolisk insiall tie follrwin i burlding s, uc’ -eeqripment
in eccordance with ik: Laws of the State of Masre, the Building Code und Zo-iing Ordinance of tie City of Pertle I, p.+- sand
specificaiions, ; cn -"{,"“bé’"f" e herewith and the foillowing specificaitons:
Location .. . 8Y St. Sohn %reet 181 o £7 st. Join SBVthinVireLimits? . __ . Dist. Ny  __ .
Owner's name and addrees ... Hews Boay Cn,_ 80 §t, John St, - Telephone. . __ .
Lescee’s name and eddress ... . . _ . . . - -iew .. Telephone .. _ _
Contractor’s name and auuress . Fred J, rerrildl, Inec,, 187 Sawyer St, 3.F, Telephone 7~1541
A w L . e Specuicitions Plans . yes No of shecrs 2 .
Proj. msecfhmilding . ... _ Rerair Carage . <+ e . No.families _______
Lastuse ... .. . . ___. . __. B Nec. failies o . ..
Mateial ﬂf&? * No. stories .. __ Heat. . Sy of roof . Roofing .. .. -
Other buildingsonscmelot .. .. ____ . . . . - -
Estimated cost §. _6GU, _ . Fee & 400 ..
General Description of New Work

To construct l-story concrete block aduition on right hand side of building 20t x 36t
as per plans

1t is understcol ihat this permil doe. .. include wnstallasion of heoting cpparatus which is lo be taken out separatsly by and in
the name of the keasing contractur. PERMIT TO BE ISSURD TCO Fred I, Merrill, Inc,

Details of New Work
s any plumbing ‘avolved in this work? . . Is any electrical work in ed in this work? . . _. -
1s connection to be made to publicsewer? . If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Has septic taak notice been sent? Formi notice sent?
He 't average grade to top of plate .. _ . Eeight ¢ verage grade to highust point of root

Siz., tront... . .. depth - No. stories . wolid or filled land? . —tarthosroch? ...
Material of foundation . ... ___ . ____ Thickness, top . .bottom . _  cellar . — .
Material of underpinning ... . __ .. Height . . ... . ... Thickness ___ . _
Kind of roof Rise per for- ~ Roof covering . ... e e e
No.ofch.mneys .. ... . .. .. Mate-ial of . of lining — Kind of heat . fuel J—
Framiug Lumber—Kind. ... ..} size? .. . Corner posts . Sills

Suize Girder ... ___ Columrs u o Mlers . Size Jax. or centers -

Kend and thickness of cutside sheathing ol exterior walls? -

Studs (outs:de walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof spin over % feer.
Jo -t and raiters: Istfloor . . ... _. 2nd S 7 £« H S TeveTy P
On centers: 1st floor... _. ~ elnde o, 3ed ..., ook
Maxim 1m span- 1st floor W2nde o _,3rd . sroof L L

tf one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? — _ _ _ . __ __ . ~. -height? .

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. » to be accomitodated. . . number oo amercial cars to be accornmocdated
Will autoniobile repairing be done other than miaor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work ;equire disbirbing of anv tree on a public street?

S i L o S owa 2245

Will there be in charge of the aLove work a person competent w

see that the State and City requircriewns pertaining thercto are
observed? .. Y€S _

Hews Rod, Co,
Fred I, Ferril., Ine,

/ Ay

Signature of owner . J5rs

INSPECTION COPY
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

to: Albert J. Sears, Inspector of Buildings paTe April 7, 1959
FRoM: Samuel H. Conner, Traffic Engineer
supsecT: Notice of Appeal - Hews Body Co.

Hews Body Co., 81 St. John Street, has informed me of their decision

to appeal for relief from the requirement to construct sidewalk in front of
their premises, Granite curbing is already in place at their address.

Traffic Engineer

ot AL

——‘-‘"'___.——-"-"——
RECE! VED
ppR 7 e
\ DEPT, OF BLLT RSP
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Registered Mall
Return Recoipt March 19, 1956

NFC 3/22/56 GL 37 5t, Joun 3t.--Violation of Building Code
Mp, Claude E., Hews

Hews Body Company
87 ut, John St.

Vst

Dear Mr. Hews: e /

On Mcu'éﬂ 15 our field inspector found that you are maintsaining a fire in the
large stove in the garage at 87 St. < hn St. This is in violation of Section 204Lf4
of tha Bullding Code of Portlend, a: ., u have been told a number of times before this,

As authorized end directed by Section 109 of the Building Code (copy e=nclosed)
you are hereby required to have this violation made good by having this stove and its
smokepipe removed from the building before Thursday, Harch 22, 1956,

You have put us off so many Limes before in connectlorn with violations in this
building, that it seems necessary to make our position clear. Upon failure to comply
with this order before the date set, we shall ask the Corporation Counsel tu start
legal proceedings against ycu for violation of the Building Code without further notlce.

One cther Jdifficuliy encountered in your building is the matter of spray=-paint-
ing within the building without a suitable enclosure as required by law. Icu advised
Inspector Cortwright on March 15 that the spray-painting is done cut-of~doors, Lf that
is the case it appears that you must be doing very litile spray-painting at this time
of year. It should be sufficient to warn you again that spray-palnting within the
building is unlawful unless you get approval of the Fire Department through this office
of a suitable enclosure for the operaticn s per Section 204f3 of the building law.

The normsl provision is to provide a separate room of fire-resistive walls, ceiling
and fire door in which the spraying operation is to be carried on and an approved
system of mechanical ventilation to be provided, There is an alternative in that in
lieu of this separated room the spraying apparatus is installed and operated unider
circumstances and with safe guards for fire and axplosion preventicn approved by the
Chief of the Fire Department. 1In event you ever intend to resume spray-vainting with-
in the building, it is necessary for you to apply for a permit here and r=t it issued
and make the provisions called for in the application—either for the r ., cated room
or for the arrangement and method approved by the Fire Depariment,

If spray-painting is earried on within the building without the above provisions
having been made, this letter is notice in advance of violation of the Fuilding Code
and Lhat we shall ask the Corporation Counsel to start legal proceedings on the basls
of that violatlon.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald
WMcD/B Inepector of Buildings

5 &

Eno: GCopy of Section 109 of the Bullding Code




FILL IN AND S8IGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR R v

3

HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT o

Portland, Maine, ... 08%..63. 1958 oo
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The under-igned hereby applies for a permit to instali the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location &7 :l. John.3... ... Use of Building body shop No. Stories 1 .m‘éﬂﬂi“g
Name and address of cwner of zppliance  Hewss. Body Co,, &7 St, John St. e
Installer’s name and address ...Portland Gas Light Co., 5 Temple St, Telephone <—8321

General Description of Work
To install  gas-fired 2 UCH-225=55. Janitrol.unik heaters in place of oil-fired heater

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOIL .R
Location of appliance su ggi}i?ﬁg from  Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected ? . Kind of fuel? gas
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace over 15" R
From top of smake pipe .ovzr.. 152 . From front of appliance over 4'  From sides or back of appliance .OVer 3' |
Size of chimney flue . . Other connections to same flue . .
If gas fired, how vented? metal stack through the roof Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? . yes

IF CIL BURNER
Name and type of burner . L e Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories ?
Will operator be always in attendance? . . - Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor heneath burner . . . Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage . . . Number and capacity of tanks
Low water shutoff . .. ... Make . No.
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed ?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners e e e e e
--ued wil O
IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance .. . Any burnable miaterial in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected ? - .- . Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance ?
From front of appliance .. .. .From sides and back . From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue . . .. . Other connections to same flue . R
Is hood to be provided? . . .. ... .. .. . .. If so, how vented? . . Forced or gravity? . ... ..

If gas fired, how vented? . Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
Heater..s equipped with .device which will aptomatically chut off all gas supply in
.. case pilot..flame is extinguished.. . ... .
No..comhustible material. in huilding.at. all.. .
Each heater.will be individually vented,
SBurnser.will he more. than. &' from. floor,. .

Amount of fec enclosed? . R¥RR  ($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED: ufﬁ%&\m

- ,/// A Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .. yes

e e et e s e e i sees rtland Gas Light Co
=R T RGEE O EIRE DEPT. Portlan g .

C17 183 tM MAINE PRINTING CO,

Signature of In:fallert.)‘v.: 2 Ll
INSPECTION COPY
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Vicmorandum from Depactmer ilding Inspection. Portland, Maine

AF - st John St.

Portland Gas Light Co.,
5 Temple St.,

Permit for installation of two gas-fired unit heaters in truck body
shop at the above location is issued herewith subject to condition that un-
less heators are connected to a masonry chimney they shall be vented through
the roof by means of Type B flues.

AJS/B

CC: Hews Body Co.
87 St, John St.

(Signed) Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings

R A e bt
. N [

. e

f Lt ﬂw;f'w,wa.



December 6, 1955

Harry W. Marr, Chief of Fire Department
Warren McDonald, Inspector of Buildings

Approval of two gas fired unit heaters fer installation in building of the
Hewes Body Company at 87 St. John Street.

Beeause motor vehicles are driven into this building to have bedies removed,
repaired and installed, it must be treated as a garage. The unit heaters specified
are approved by the American Gas Association, but Building Code specifies that any'
such appliances inscailed without enclosure in a garage shall be allowable only if

approved by jou,

If the typs of heater indicated is satisfactory, please approve permit aprli-
cation and card znd return,

Inspector of Bulldings
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BT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure hetal
Portland, Maine, ...1ay.18,. 1954

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hercby applies for a permit lo eroatalter reprirdemubiticinsudithe following building st raRAEMEX
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted hercwith and the following specifications: .

Location 87.56.. John. St, Within Fire Limits? .50 Dist. No
Owner's name and address The Hews 3ody Co.s. 87 St, John St., Te]ephone_s_:ggﬁg;_mm
Lessee's name and address Telephone,

Contractor’s name and address Telephone.
Avchitect Speci.i. itions. Plaws yes No. of sheets ....1...
Proposed use of building Body..shon.and.office No. families i,
Last use R " n " No. families .vmonn
Material. . Quonsek.... No. stories . v HEAE o v Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot .
Estimated cost $.15Q .. Fee §

General Description /of New Work

i

To construct office (similar to balcony only enclosed) 8' x 14' over,office in first
story. Kew Flatform and steps to be constructed to new offi ‘e space.
All as per plan, /

¥

CERTIRWAYE OF (Z:(t‘ w "\r
REQUIKFMFNT & st
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus whicl is lo be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO The Hews Body Co.

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... e v e
Is connection to be made to public sewer? . If not, what is proposed for SEWAZEP ..mmmrmumsmrmrmmsms .+

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front depth No. stories ... ..earth or rock?

Material of foundation Thickness, top .. hottom cellar

Material of underpinning Height Thickness

Kind of roof Rise per foot .. Roof covering .
No. of ChimNeys ...ammmmmmsers . Material of chimneys e OF THNING oo eermersrson - Xind of heat

Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or {ull size?
Corner posts Sills. Girt or ledger board? Size
Girders, iZ€ . 1ot s e e o COlumns under girders. Size Max. on Centers ..o

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 {eet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd roof

On centers: 1st floor, , 2nd 3rd , roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

H a Garage
No. cars now accommadated on same lot....... ., to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?....

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work requise disturbing of any tree on a public street?.....

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see t::hat the State and City requirements pertaining thereto .e \ I
observed? ...y 85...

I'ne lews Body Co.

7 S
Signature of owner LY. / r,joﬁ,,/,,,( 8 { é"/‘/" " /7'3!—*:

t4

INSPECTION COPY
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Pex"mi{t No. s f?ff

Location

Date of permit / /S5~ r74

Notif, ciosing-in
—_— L OsIng-

Inspn. closing-in

Enal Notif.

Final Inspn,

Cert. of Occupancy issyed

Staking Out Notice

Fo:m Check Notice

nin
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June 10, 195/,
Whad 7/1/54, - .

AP 87 5t,. John 5t,—additiomal office for Hews Body Co.
and viol:tions of Building Code there

Mr, Rolisni ¢, Hews
Pres. Hews Body Co,
87 5t. John St,

Dear Hr, Hews:

ng perndt to autorize constructing a new office xs
resent office because the Le of construction
or uprights covered with burnable wallboard ) is not allowed in the metal
frare tuilding which you have, and because the present office partitions are not in
compliance with Building Code require.ents and contrary to your own proposal when the
garuge was built, If you care to return tho receipt for the fee paid within 10 days
2f this dave, your money will be refunded by voucher,

Becausc of our duby under the lew, we caunnot much ionger be patlent with the
violstions of tvhe Building Code which have been preseant since the building was mist,
These have veen calied to your atbention from Lime to time, and though & sprinkler
system was finally ingtalled, which is a vlg heln, you are well aware Lhat there are
several other violations,

Un"ess we Lave (rom you a written declaration as to how Jyou proposs to taka
care of tlose violations of law before July 1, and a definite satisfactory date on
whica the entire tuilding will be placed in complianca with the law, I shall refer the
matber to the Legal Jepart.cnl with the requeat that rroceedings be started So conpel
coupliance.

The current viol:tions ure

~=Spray painting is Leing done in Lhe rarege without the required separate
fire resistive room or equivalent arrangemsnt approved by the Chief of
the Firs Department, In this prtioular the pro. -r stey is Lo apply rfor
« pormdt hers to construct bhe separate {ire resistive Spray room,
sultubly ventilated as required by the Bullding Code, ory, if you do not
walll L0 Jdo tids, apply ior a permit here to set up Lhe spraying operation
with the kind of rrotection you propose vhereupon it wi'l be referred to
the tire Department, for consideration

-=yOu have 4 warm air furnace set up in the open garage, whgsther connacted
to the chimney or not, instead of being enclosed in ths fire resistive
ool as you agreed when tha rermit for the building, was Zssued, There i=
also a stove set up in the open rarage arsl conneched Lo tLhe chimney,which
you Lold me you occuslonally burn rubbish in-——t. ig too in viol:tion ot
the wullling Code

—the offica partitions were constructed of wooden studs or uprights =nd not
covercd on voth sides with metal lath end plaster as Jou agreed with the
applicution for the original permit, These partitions and the celling are
recuired te be complotely encased with metal so as to practically cx-
clude air rrom the ournah
tection. The original wstal laih anl plaster
ing would have satisfied the roquirenents,




s~ @

SFre-Foiend G, Hews June 10, 1954

~since the bullding was built Yyou have seen fit to line a large part oX
the walls with wood, also contrary to the requirements; but you told
me somstize ago that this did nst work out very well and eventually
Yyou intended to line the walls and roof insj de with non~burnable ine
sulution miterinl. In view of that we will not press you to tcke out
the wocden lining at the rresent,

Nearly & y-ar ago you npplied for a rerndt to construct a sizable addition to
rrovide for a sejuar~te heater room anpd your offices. You havs told mg that this cost
too much money aud, tnerefore, the work did not rrocesd. e were unable to issue the
permit because all of the details did not c~uply with the Building Code.

Far from trying to nake things wores difficult for you, we would like to help
you, but we can do nothing in this direction until you really show a spirit of co=-
operation, which has not been aprarent so far,

When 1 telked with you *he other lay at your building, it became evi-ent that
you have not fully exlored ‘the posoibilities as to sotting addition at the icwest
cost allowed by the Building Code. The best suggestion I can make is that you employ
somcone who is really interosted to study the umtter in your Lohalf and who understands
Building Cede requirenents and will try te work oud for you the most economical addition
possible-~that party teo inquire of us if they do not fully understend the requirenents,

Very truly yovrs "

Warren McDorald
WicB/B Inspector of Buildings
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APPLICATION F OR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation
Portland, Maine, Nov wrsr 18, 1953
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
Tke undersigned hereby applies for a permit to

5 accordance with the Lews of the State of Maire,
specifications, if eny, submitted her-~esth g
Location __87 St, John jireet_ -+« —=—w __ Within Fire Limjts? Dist. No.
Owner’s name and address _ Hews Body Co., 87 Sta_dobn St, - “— ———. Telephone..__
Lessce’s name and address e e S e e o == - Telepkone
Contractor’s uame and address Eastern Sprinkler Corp,, ,[*03:’?9?.1?2’_'?.% ——— Telepkone

Areliteet . . - - . Specification- Plans _Ee3 __ No.of sheets _1__
Preposed use of building -.Repair Garage = o ~ - e No. families _
Lastuse ___ _ _ - - e -+ e — — No. families
Material_ . . ___ N, stories _ _ Heat --Style of roof - — - —.Roofing _____

Other buildings on samelot .. ..
Estimated cost $_ —_—

General Description of New Work

To install sprinkler syste: as per plan

It is understood that this permit does nol include installation of keating apparatus whick is 4o be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contrzctor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0O Eastern Sprinkler Corp,

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? - Is any elecirical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? _____ If not, what is propnsed for sewage? __
Has septic tank notice been scnp "~ — ——_Form notice sentz __ _ —e -
Height average grade to top of plate , - - Height average grade to highest point of roaf.. _ _ ——
Size, front. . _ _ __ depth No. stories -solid or filled land?__ _ _ ~ . -eartk orrack? _ . _
Material of foundation _ o Thickness, top . . ____ bottom_ _ _____callar e
Material of underpinning ____ +==- e . Height __ <= e .. Thickness S,
Kindefroof . ____ -~ Rise perfoot _. _  _ _ Roof covering . —_—
No. of chimneys . __ ___ . Material of chimpeys___ _ _of lic.ng e Kind of heat __ e 2 fuel
Framing lumber-~Kind, .- - - — Dressed or full size? ___ —— - - e
Corner posts . - — .Sitls.. - Girt or ledger board? . _ _ e e e Bize
Girders..._ _. .. Size -+ - Columns under girders______ _ Siza _ -w e Max. on centers _
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet,

Joists and rafters: Istfloor.. .. . . cee20d _ 3id ey TOOS

On centers: Istfloor. . ___ . __ w2d. 3y ~sr00f .

Maxisnum span: 1st floor __ - wdqndo » 3rd L.
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of wallg?_ — “height?

If 2 Garage
No. cars now ar~commiodated on same lot + to be accommodated. . number commercial cars tc be accommodated __. .
Will automobile repairing be done other than rainor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? . _

APPROVED: ~ ' Miscellaneous
n Q, /1 /Q ) ‘:7_/&2‘; ! Wil work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? | PO _
e TN DI LS —

Will there be in charge ¢! the above work a person competent to
e see that the State and City requirements sertaining thereto are

observed? _YesS _
e e Hews Body Co,

Eastern Sprinkler Co,

C%
Signatureof owner  __By: _ e LT e ,‘____M,:?#_
INSPECTION CCPY — ;




Dato of permit /7 h:ﬂ.\

Notif. clesing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

=
Final Inspn. \.,\ \\w ) A

I ¢
Cert. of Occupancy issied \

; L
Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice

- i
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APPROVED AuteMmatic Spr NKLER OYSTEM
NEWESGENTD) F3E 150 WS ASSH, . 65 AurcmaTic Spear SPRINKLERS

¥

83 8= vy Sr B N MASS, T—*M_:::», “,:..' Cc
L 322D SAS DEFT. . S::{;’:: CE"/O?;( o awp, Me. |
Approved for Casiruciiod as shown 2T ZTONN StReeT, PORTS —
Wiihgor eciions By EASTERN SprinklLER LORF
mspzcmm%ég__womg/7/&2/53 I 402-5 Fokb S-,-” PorTLAMND, MAiNE

T Daee: Nov- 10,1953
| Dare: Nov:

SeaLEe: /g =1-09
—




1o
~iti g b

N Y4
,;*%5

_4.(’\,
N

t

. ot
3 —
G fe R Yo il

ol Eearrins &G0
' 4T osey

i UNDERZSROLUND

O . _4_"‘ .
Y 4

]
-_l

APPROVED
NEV EEELAD FIGE RIS ~ILG ASSH,
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Approved for Caastruction as shown
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Builling or Type of Structure  _£QRIZL SUS ... . o ..

Mm M»’i’e, —.ﬁmA g ,}.Sj e e e —— —
Te tae INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned heseby applics for a permil to dRbalier réyaindevilisk insail the following building SNRALrI TN DOONE
in accordance witd the Lows of the Siote of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Poriland, plans and
specificalions, if any, submilled kerewilk and the following specifications:

Location .87 s sanli cSee —- Within Fire Limits? ;&5 Dist. No

Owner's name and address  Jre scies Loip Jo,, 7 i - Telephone

Lessee’s name and address . . . ___ _ - - R - . Telep}mm-

Coantractor's name and address . fpess> _szpenio, : 20 Telephone L2388 _

Architect .- ol .. L .. . Planges No. of sheets .3

Proposed use of builfing .. =~ _ & b S No. famities _______ _

Lastuse. .. ce e B -t No. families

Material _w%sl . _No.stories. _ . _ Heat.. . . __._ Styleof roof Roofing

Other buildingsensamelor .. - _ . ___ ... B

Estimated cost $.3 i Fee$ 5.0
Gereral Description of New Work

7o construct I-stor; concrere bleck additicn on right bamd side of puilginz 12' x 220

as per plans. ) P _ 4
. . R XA S ey

P

I {
i\_ N 0 4J \J\ B o E‘k
— J o,
{Z VP e Adel o insd b

r S
C 2 QJ"’-& - Q>r-(~f-’{ ‘ )5\&3 NRCHTE U GULOv Y

7= REQUINEMERT IS WAITED
11 is understood that this permit does not include instaliation of keating cpparatus which i3 10 be laken out scparalely by and in
ke name of the Reating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO teter lascanic

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in thiswork? .. _ _ ____Isany electrical work involved in thiswork? . _ ...
1s connection to be made to public sewer? . If not, what is propoced for sewage? .

~

Has septic tank notice been sent? .. Form notice sent?
Height average grade to topof plate ________ _____ Height average grade to highest point of roof.

Size, front__.__. depth . _ ___No. stories . ._....._solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Matesial of underpinning - Height Thickness
Kind of roof ..o . Riseperfoot...._______ Roof covering .
No. of chimneys .. ___ Material of chimneys__ . of lining ... Kind of heat
Framing fumber—Kind. . _ . . __._____ Dressed or {ull size?
Corner posts . ._. - Sills ________Girt or ledger board? SiZ8 e e
Girders...____ ... Size.__._ _ .._ Columns under girders Size . Max. on centers oo

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-15" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3ed £60f e
On centers: ist floor.. .. —s 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span* tstfloor.. . .., 2nd. » 3rd , roof

It one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?___a% height? 10!

If a Garage
No. cars now aceommodated on same lot._ . , to be accommodated..__number commercial cars to be accommodated__ _
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
\Will work require disturbing of any trec on a public street?_ 19 __

Will there be in charge of the above work a pesson competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
ohserved? ._x€5

Tte hews %oi: Co.

Pt 25, ;
INSPECTION COPY Signeture of ouner Lt 7 *i&-—?t—m::’wfﬁ%ﬁ

p—




Date of permit

Notif. closing-in

e e 4 gt o

Final Inspn.

-

et i+ e A A T e

o e v o e i et

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Qut Notice

Form Check Notice
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\:"‘87 .t Joiin abe

e MW19/53
Septexier 28, 1953

e REAFY. > SR HeneD

87 it, John te
iTe clauie <. Hews

7 b, Johm lite

Tent lanent

S0 or three woeks ago T founi st there wero four ar five xotor
ks sto-n! ur -arked in your shap at 27 t, John Lt. snd at la:at @
of them were Lavin: oy repeirs or She 17kn rale Lo t an while stiniing
(sl le Lhe 'aildingeethis CONLESTY ¢ J2UT a_rog. sy, si:-nel when e j Y8 &
i vas wuilt,not to atlow Lhe use ~f the tullifng in any way &% 4 A
aut Xorrary to the tutliing ole in ihat the tuililng is not of such type
aof consiructica apt s mnt fitted out 23 the Laie reculres for & P ATH 0,

¥y fnsroct’ o weo el Legause > ar contractor hil {.ied & wlication
far a butliine emit Lo consiruct an aitition or. the siid ov ths uilding.
A1ehiueh T Tu were told Ly lolter when the tuiliing vos wilt ¢ 3 ro. ALl O
sents Lo aake the tuiliine = 1-wMml parage, you recuestel at tire 327 £y 1D~
suection anl I agreed o seni ;ou arother letter otlining a-nin the recuiroe
rants Lo sekc the tuiliing a ltWful (2T 0.

.. the pressure of other work in this derart- ent, o .o s has taen
found 1o write tiis letter, an! the sther lay ;our contPasl: + wamy 30, withe
Arew s epylication {or tona termtt ani tho {on was ~efunied,

o8 soon as the othepr work »f{ the offiwe viil remit, tre letler zereed
to wili u& written, it thay re; 1o several wmels Irwn row, liTespective of
wiwther or not jou jmdenl to po ahead with the atiitisn, your use of the tuild-
a0y Ze unlewiul now wal the violation of law vAll have to be sade - 20d at the
carlie t josaitle iatw, or 1 11 be compelle’ $o seek the coopsrmtion of thoe
inrrore Son voungel to peruire cospliance with tie lrw,

vou are well awsre of the principal ocdssior as pegarie corrliance vith
the .uiliing Lode JOr n3c 38 & pAIrBES, which is & complote sprinidor systes,
inotrar ia to ,Tovide u firo-resistive heater room for oo boiler of «hich ;ou
are aleo awsre. (horefore it 19 not neco-esry for jut to wit for iy letter o
ecomg for Lou can nake arran eccats Lo proceed on these two itens &b lesst, and
will .ave to 10 80,

we degire to help you to tuild the srojomed addition in cosmliance with
li., ant I .06t Liat while you ars . etting estisuten for the eprinkler ystem
you :ncluie the aidition in trhooe estizmtes,with the ;rovision that the ayrinklar
gystem ig Lo Le extanlal o Lhe adlitic.: 83 soon as ‘tonstructed,

. e shall exject eviisnces of ioceitdve action on your part to proviie toe
o rinklor e;stean et "past before vetober M2¢

Jery ttuly rours,

ehad/b reryan holoneld, Inspector of iuilaings




INQUIRY BLAKK
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
TEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Verbal Dete_ juiy 10, 1951
By Telephons i

IOCATION _ g9 %r. fshn Street OWHER

LA

Abecora’ MNewr</
M.DE BY Mr, Huches of Huskes 3ody Compeny

‘DIRESS

PRESENT USE 0F “UIILDING

CLASS OF COHCTRLZ: .03 0. OF STURIES

REMARKS:

INAWIPY:  How coes e la

Lbig propertz-~sig. o advertise Yhe business on the same property,

DATE OF PEPL 7/10/51 REPLY BY WieD
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December &, 1246

Harriz 04 Conm :w.ny
17 !ain Streot Subject: Application fur perxit to cover instslletion
S0. rortleng, ¥eine of oil burning eg:ipzent in connectiun with forced
Fers Bocy Tompgany £orm air Lewt in the zonufacturis, bullding at 8%
81 =t. John Stroct g1, Jokn Sireet

Centlernen:

It 43 ansfsrstiol thet the Jro.ored 30 p=lleor fuel 11 % 5o, fotented to Ye in-
s4alled unteY ground, ‘t telng furnie. . o frnctalled by the ownar of the bulldins,
The ovner Sary: ttat thiy ta.- has been s=fe locall; £ Mo, 17 ouge metel, bul bhe i3
Qacert- it as o vrhesher or r.% 47¢ retai 15 ealvanired, The stundards ot . Ly the
Yurieiml) of7icer. {Pazphlet o, I, .u. riturs <la éu.rc= app:;vo t!.is tric-nesa of
shell bt refifres t'at underopound t. 5' Bc ipatelled anderpground g firs rosistive
encloc. ras shall be -lyn ized IT the auce af the s*oll £3 lesa t.&d-& I-a. ? whick &
coarge "o, 17 ‘a2, This requiremo-t for calvanlcln connot be overceons By any dyae of
amlicitions agplie" to the mtﬂiw £ thy tank,

Enturall~ this quostion 12t he settled before t e peratt fsr fustalling the ofl
burntn, equip::cnt 1= {23ued, ‘Indor the provizions of the Duildiag Ccode tkls tank cannot
lawfu.ly be 3at in thr zroud untl) after the pearnlt for all of the oil burafng equipnent
has been {-1ued, aad +fter the gjeralt Tz beca la-us!l and the tenr set in the grourd am!
2Moint connseted, n St s peqguired to thiy office of resdines: for inspection, inmpec-
tion i3 %0 Y mudas and certificate of "Icsum {;roan tia-' left at the job before eny of
1Le unfergrouad zorv is coveared 13,

The application for %he imtul Jten of 4he foresd wurn sir heating -yaten has
not been filed, as T am 'xiting thins lotter, and T uxderstand the ocrer »::r t.e hulldice
ia to inatall his oun a3d will a,ply ror the serait shortly, e shall haws 4. withhold
the permit for theo oil durni=zs equiprent until ro hove isgyed tho permit for %he wara
uir hteatins svaston., Tn conmnaction with the wam. air heating furnnce and the instulle-
tion in vbat sho 2 1 the olin 83 ez enclossd hewter risw, thg attentfon of the osunar
of the bullding is called %o e roteiifon in one o ay fiwr letters about the proposi-
tion of concducting waurm air hert through the wall ¢ *me epoted heater room in cose
thae ovnur at uy Sima in the future dexircd to caarert this cmnufueluring buildin- to
& saract. A2 long as the ‘builsing- remaipsd o maau? gt ring build+ng, thore uwre nr ro-
quirersats for encloaing tha reatar and therefor: 1t . imesturial hovx the »ara aiw is
a.eharaed in the budldir as 1 .0f a9 the asusl rmles of firo protsciion for 'vxrcs::f ls
buildtngs ara followed; but we are tryizr 40 ov i o situntion wkareby the Lotse will

et the Matine plunt all 1'15‘3111.(!‘-‘,.‘.‘.&11 docide %, mopvert to a gerage in any pert of

the bufl. "ng nnd, beinw required to bnllé an ensloswre round the hoatiry plant, will
£in¢ tha+ his nir distribution systen or frash alr intske or return air intake wxn not
wurk,

If 3% {3 round that the tank is sotually ealvanizod, ¥r., Ver: is to furnish a -
siteteh shoving the location of the tank vith relation to the dbuilding so that veo may
xnow and ell concersed may kKnow hore the tank is after 4% ia covored up. If it is
found that the shell of the tanmk 18 not sanlvmaized, one solution of the propasition
ray e to tnotall the cwac wubove grounc on suify.ae foindetions of mct;;nbustible




v

Burris L1 Cor _any
Hews Moly Junipely seee- 3 Lecember 6, 1946

matertnl sxtendlin - at least rour fest beldw the srface of the grount, Irn tha? case
tie 4. llcztion for the oil buminr eci sept sho.ld be chanzed mogor2ingly eaé 1t »iil
Le rece 3 £y t2 ~ecure t.e 3 orowval of the Chief of % [ i~e “epar<ent upon the nernit
bet. ve tigt - ¢ is i37uec,

Very truly yours,

Tanpectsr =f Bulldinse




fierris oil Comoany
Hows Hody Conpaay =we-e- 2 I --ember 6, 1946

v

matoricl extendings at least four feet below the swnfacc of the fround, In thet case
tie applicstion Ter the oil burniny equijment a%ould bu changed eccordingly and it »iil
be pecessary to tecurs the approaval of the Chief of th: Fire Tepartnent upon the nermit
beforn thut permit is ismuod.

' Very truly yours,

Tnsvector of Jullédines

yMdely's




FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, December 5, 1946

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accorc-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location 81 S#.John 8treet  Use of Building Yercantile No. Stories L. BNCE" Bi ‘gléi“g
Name and address‘of owner of appliance HEWS Body Co.., 81 8t. John Streel o
Installer’s name and address Herris 011 Co., 17 Main St. ,.S0,Portlanelephone . 2-8304...... ..

General Description of Work

To install .01l burning.equipment in connection. with forced.warm. sir heab... .. ..

Mémorandum from Department of Building Insgeciion; Portland, Maine

81 St. Uohn 3t.-installation of 0il Burning Zquipmen. for Hews 3ody Co. by Harris Oil Qo.
Decembar 9, 1946

To Owner and Installer:

Fourdations of the above ground taszk are roquired to be of non~-bur-able

material and to axtend at least 4 faet below the surface of the ground or to ledge whichever
{3 oncountsrsd at the les 3 depth.

00 Hows Body Ca.,
31 3%. John 3.

(Signed) Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings
TT two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be Provided? ... .ot cemnnnen e D reenreen oot T e e o TR T

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? ¥es .. How many tanks fire proofed? ... .o oomer o oo

IF COOKING APPLIANCE 1

Location of appliance . ......... .. . .Kindof fuel. ...

1f wood, how protected? ... ..o i

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance

From front of appliance . ..... From sides and back

Size of chimney flue .

Is hoo¢ to be provided? TE 50, NOW VENEEA? .ovivviees covvrmmnisivinins + weires s oniesisses conssesissiinaiens st

1f gas fired, how vented? ... o s e o e . Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

APPROVED;

éﬁ/ . Will there be in charge ot the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? . YE8.. .

Harris 011 Company

Signature of [nstaller ... By: ;..__,/,; ;\ @,

INSPECTION COPY

he



FILL 1IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Mame, December 5, 1946

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to install the follewwing heating, cooking ov power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Meine, the Bulding Code of the City of Portlard, and the following specifications:

Location 81 S%,John Street  Uscof Ruilling Mercantile No. Swries 1 New Building
Name and address of owner of ap phance Hews Body Co., 81 St., Jeohn Street .
Installer's name and address Harris 01l Co., 17 Mein S%.,So.Portlandielephone 2—8 )4

General Description of Work

To install 01 burning equipment in connection with forced warm alr heat.

[ 2N "
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance or source of heat Type of floor beneath applianc;:
If wood, how protected ? L Kind of fuel
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing to urnace

From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From side@? back of appliance
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue r\ "

If gas fired, how vented? Rated mn\x:ﬁum demand per hour
L "

iF OIL BURNER ;
e

»

,

Name and type of burner Johnson SH-1A Lgbgiled by uaderwriters' laboratories? yes
Will operator be always in atlendance? no Does oil supply lineTeed from top. or bottom of tank? T:Qp.;:
Type of floor beneath burner Goncret . C e i /’. ..
Location of oil storage Qub8l dempee ground. Number an _apacity of tanks ~ L-2QQ g'alloné'.“
If two 275-gallon tonks, will three-way valve be provided?

Will all tanks be more than five fect from any flame? €8  How many tanks fire proofed?
IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance Kind of fuel Type of floor beneath appliance
If wood, how protected?

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance

From front of appliance From sides and back . “rom top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue

Is hood to be provided? 1f so, how vented?

It gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? $1 +00  ($1.00 for one heater, ctc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVED;
M Z ()—- % é Will there he in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements periaining thercto are
observed> Y€8

< Harris 0il Company

;
Signature of Installer  BY: y_ﬂ é‘% sl
<

INSPECTIOM COPY
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FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING. COOKiING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, Dacember 5, 1946

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned 1 reby applics for a permit to install the folloteing heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Latws of Mome, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
Location g1 §%, John Street Usg ‘of Building mercantile No. Stories 1 ,Nﬁef""ﬁ}i‘;lgmg

Name and address ogmvncr of appliance séus body Company, & St. Jahn Streel

Installer’s name and-address ¥ e LTS " Telephone 2-9487
A X )

General Description of Work Q‘Q\Si
S

R
..,u\l("\\‘ »
PR

To install forced warm slr heating system e

FUIAY

L
e
-

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance or source of heat lat- Type of floor beneath appliance con¢rebe .
If wood, how protected? Kind of fuel oil.
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace 157

From top of smoke pipe 15! From front of appliance Owver 4' From sides or back of appliance Over 3°'..
Size of chimney flue 8x12 Other connections to same flue  none

If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or hottom cf tank?
Type of flcor beneath burner

Location of oil storage Number and capacity of tanks

If two 2¥5-galion tanks, will three-way valve be provided?

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tarfks fire proofed?
IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance Kind of fuel Type of floor beneath appliance
If wood, how protected?

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance .
From front of appliance . From sides and back .. . From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue

Is hood to be provided? ... If so, how vented? . ...

1f gas fired, how vented? e Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? 1.00 ($1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for cach additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

~

APPROVED:

L OP/\/ /Z- 7' 7 6 . l %{" ) Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? yeoR

Eews Pody Company

Signature of Installer By.: ’2 a‘-ﬁ"""r;‘/ f) /5/ Rt S e

INSPECTION COPY
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APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No.

Portland, Maine, Noyember 12, 19.6

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTTAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for an amendment to Permit No 1‘6/2239 pertaining to the building or structure comprised
in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Euilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of
Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location_24=57 5t. John bStreet Within Fire Limits?.Y8 Dist. No.—3
Owner’s name and address__ __.Hews Sody Uo., 1438 Congress Street Telephone

Lessee's name and address williem Vegeer, Hox 453

Tplephnne
Contractor’s name and address. " Telephone

Architect . __Plans filed_no_No. of sheets——

Proposed use of building Body building No. families.

Increased costof work Additional fee 25

Description of Proposed Work

o erect insiée brick chimmey. Foundation to be concrete extending at least 4Y Vbelow
the finished grade of the ground.

Details of New Worl:
Is any plumbing work involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?.
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front depth No. stories—___solid or filled land?—— earth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top. bottom cellar
Material of underpinning. Height Thickness

Kind of roof __Rise per foot—__Roof covering

No. of cumneys ___Material of chimneys of lining.

Framing lumber—Kind Dres.t: ' or full size?.

Corner posts. Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

Girders. Size. Columns under girders Size.

Max. on centers— o ee——
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 9x4-16" Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd roof

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd , roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd , 8rd

Approved: Hows

, Toof
Pody Co. {%
Signature of Owner__By_ m rdec
Approved: ////‘S/Vl 6~ DV%
Inspector of Buildings.
iNSPECTION COPY




Lo

e ikl e ‘\ E "‘ - '««"?‘%aﬁ, . L e Ty

- RIS . ]

. . . ) . : ”
? . . . /

18]

A G 7',{ W (as

’))) 1 /b O.MM aN"L“‘LL;:{ CC’U’"“( ‘“<1r .
(o‘\- R LG TR (‘w\(t. "lu ”\'f \-lb/\., \

ETSY P x:ﬂ_,‘;;»é}l;/,, ot -t B U%/W-C)[- 7

{/LVMQ}(MTU At danng oAy i “
N aQ( e oo Lotl HalF
CAaA L e ;'_: k,*./CJC(‘L Lt}

. [ W PAREY:)Y, '
‘g{%ﬂb /Qﬁo AR Ry ,/2}4 Lo ¢ ]

h /M (;\’// Lse )\f’e ’,‘-Aﬂf"‘\_ 7 ‘

0 -
LAY,

e i / ‘3
é“' 'i.’"&:i [-U Cev \,U/Vvu(‘ ‘)/l’\/\. /%u,rv L U’\V A
(‘(\,L"\ WA RNV kC - v 7 |

,,\QAA,L/W(«Z\,C%:;LJ LAA L Af[<0\<

va {ar Liz_/ q} \4/ rLflﬁ,Acu«Lu,,w ,{

n\\.u.(. { r,,; ‘A( -

i Q;/l)é

:

PN

.l‘



TN B A [ et T S, S i
T s . .
:." 4 . PN

() INDUSTRIAL ZONE ;
P : APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 1§
- ’ I3 I .
Class of Bt ‘Iding or Type of Structure.  Metal Frame NG

Portland, Main e,__N.Qe.YYEb_Q r. 7, 1945

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to ercct alter repmir demolish install the following building structure egnipment in

accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications,
if any, submitted hcr"njilh and the Jellowing specifications:

* Location 81-57 8 ¢, J ohn Street Within Fire Limits?>_Y€8 _ Dist. No__3____
Owner's name and address___Hews Body" c.omgany.,_ma—ﬂmngneae_sma_‘TelephonL__-_
Lessee’s name and address - Telephone_ __
Contractor’s name and address WilA@;Yﬁ%‘I‘BOX 453 Telephone.

Architect Specifications No. of sheets
Proposed use of building\B_QQy__Ml;ding“_ No. families.._______
Last use No. families.________
bIatcriﬂMli%%gtoﬁcs_LHcat-_hﬂl_alr__Style of roof Roofing. —

Other buildings on same lot___none

o A

Memorandum from Department of Euilding Inspection, Portland, Maine ===

51-57 &5t, John - trest-Constr iction of itside chimne ud jzaent to - . tomobile boty
T allasturding builéin nov ancer construetinn at 81-5Y L,
John utreet ror Havs Body Comp nv by 11liam Vessar, 60atrooe
tor-11/9/46

ia Jwner n¢ Contraotor;

Ine to toe unus:a. ang conmp «ites nuture of the side vnll ané roof of this
".uonset” buildins it 15 likaly thnt grent difficulty v111 be onc.untered in cor-
ballin; tne b-igk - .1} o the . imney in throy the earpoafte  al) gag Iur of thy
bullélne, i {ndeed ruen an arran exent is pasaihr  _ne 3tili Y v 8 uog a<ruotunl
candition,

You are sryed to Cete mino J.ot ho ny. I o erent v1.1 be and ox.lain 1t
by .ay of & conpetent ole wt t!:, offige before stn:tin;- the vork to make sure that
t.¢ mrrangement « 11} coliply v 1th iy 1din: Code r uiremeats bufore any monsy ir spent
on 1t rether than t) fing out thot 4t {11 n~4 sark to *atinl> Duiléing Code re U re-
ments  Lan the ioh ¢, 1e 4. 11 “anr,

T o ner ¢ strou-lv araed 4- ohan e th erreegemc o1 a4 th-t o suff elrnt
it Ui Lie onssoee 11b {--ide c* th- {34 g0 that the ~ns%e Mpe . 111
entor the side wnll of the ehirnes {nae{éc tha boi) «r roam ane #t yueh a lev 1 tn
raintuln ¢ e recuircq ¢lenrance bet-wsen t o 92 3€ the zsmole ize and eny aoubige
*ible f.aulation 5 ot mtericl * ot mpy be grae crevr s 10,

e,

Moo /T

CO: Hows Body Corpany
L4LB vonrresa Street

(Signed) Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?.

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated onsame lot_____ to be accommodated—_number commercial cars to be accommodated_____
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually strred in the proposed building ?.

, Miscellaneous
APPROVIZD ;
Will work require disturbing of any trce on a public street?. DO

Wil there be in charge of th above work a person competent to

see tnat the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are o
ohsetved? Y98 N
3\

AT
Hews Body Compeany (5

Ly '
Signature of ewner byz.m %M“‘,’

INSPECTION COPY
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(1) INLUS i RIAT ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Buildiné or Type of Structure Metal Frame

Portland, Maine,. Noevmber 7, 1946
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hercby applies for a permit tu erect alter repuir demolish install the following building structure equipment in

accordance twith the Luws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zening Ordinance of the Gity of Portland, plans and specifications,
if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 51-57 S t. John Street 3

(Owner's name and address_ Hews Body-. Companx,-l&ﬁ&.ﬂnngmtrnpt Telephone
Tessec’s name and address —— —————

- — ___Telephone—————
Contractor’s name an n(idress_ﬂi_l.ll-Aa.@;YB&s&._B_Qx 455 Telephone—

Architect— ——— _Specifications.. — — —- Plans No. of sheets————
Proposed use of building____!iQdy_bnll_dlng_______ No. famities—— - - -~
Last use = —_— No. families——— —-—

Materigimetal = r%‘%_estor:cs_l_.__ilcat__hﬁ_alr_Sty]e of roof . ———Roofing—
Other buildings on same ot none

Fitimated cost ¢ 150 - - Fee $1.00 -
General Description of New Work
To erect one outside brick chimney with opening for smckeplipe corbelled

throuch well of metal twuilding. Foundation to suprart the chimney

will be built extending at lesst four feet below the finiehed grede
of the ground.

VER Ot oA
L o ey N
REQUIREY w1 v w, ," !

it is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apporatus which i3 to be taken out separately by and in the name of
the heating contractor.

Details of Wew Work
Is any plumbing work involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?————
Height average grade to top of plate o Heightaverage grade to highrst poiat of roof—————
Size, front depth No, stories—. —solid or filled land?. - - -.--carthor rock?
Material of foundatior.- - concrete Thicknrss, top_.__.._bottom______cellar

Material of underpinning —— —Height hickness.

Kind of roof Rise per foot__——Roof covering

. 3 -
No. of chimncys_?_n_e___—-Material of chimpeys briek, i tL12 | Kind of beat

hot eilfe 0l

Frasning lumber—Kind __Dressed or full size?

Corner posts Sills. Girt or ledger board? Size .

Gird-rs _Size_ . Columns under girders. Size Max. on centers———————
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 9x4-16" O, C. Bridging in every floor and fix roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor: 2nd , 3rd— ——— —— roof—————
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd roof -

Maximum span: 15t 00T —1 2nd , 8rd—— , t0of
If one story building with masonry walls. thickness of walls? height?.

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. , to be accommodated__,.uumber commercial cars to be accommondated———
Will automotile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the propused building ?———

Miscellaneous
APPROVED:

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street -0

— - Will there he in charge of the above worl” a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed 7. Y88 __

v
Hews Body Company ():.'

I' /— \
Signatw :vu:ner__P.y..: %ﬁ%ﬂ:%@:—~ .

b e e

INSPECTION COPY
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() INDUSTRIAL zZoNEg PRRMI, 198018
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ) \
Ci ildi aud 28?5261
ass of Building or Type of Structure Foundation Only o

1AL Portland, Maine,_ Avgust 27, 1946
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDING: y PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigrned hereby applies for a permit to eXR alfer FEXFXTFXAAKIFWall the following I:;i?dﬁg slructure cquipment in
accordance with the Latws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications,
if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

; 81-87 st, John Street ithin Fire Limits? €8 Dj 3
Location (Hews Body Works) - Within Fire Limits? _ #€S  Dist. No__ .3 _
Owner's name and address_____ : ews, et alg, 1438 Congress Street Telephone

Lessee's name and address Telephone__.__  ____

Contractor’s name and address___ Iuther H ~—Henderson, 181 State Styraet Tclephone_2.._9_51,; -

Architect Specifications —Plans._yeg No. of sheets_]._//’

Proposed use of building Repair Garage ——No. families___ __ _

Last use No. families_ _ __

Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing.

Other buildirgs on same lot

Estimated cost e Fee$_1.00
General Description of New Work

To excsvate end constmict foundaetion ONLY for buildirg 40'x120' &s per plan.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of hezting apparatus whizn is to be taken out separately by and in the name of
I,

the heating contractor,
Details of New Worl:
Is any plumbing work involved in this work? _______ Is any clectrical work involved in this work?
Height averr~e grade to top of plate — —Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front depth %t leaﬁNZ"Stggi%\w gritaig or filled land? -~ - earth or rock?_
Material of foundation _concrefe Thickness, top—_ 10" botton.... cellar. A
Material of underpinning Height Thickness
Kind of roof Rise per foot——________Roof covering
No. of chimneys__ Material of chimneys of lining. —~  Kind of heat fuel. .. __
Framing lumber—Kind ~Dressed or full size?
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board ? —Size _ - -
Girders .~ ___ Columas under girders Size_ Max. on centers
Studs (outside wai» . + ~. ying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § {cet.
Joists and rafters : +st floor. , 2nd , 3rd , raof.
On ceaters: .+ 9oor. , 2nd._ , 3rd , roof
Maximum span 1-¢ floor. . 2nd , 3rd , roof
If one story building with mascnry walls, thickness of walls? height ?.

If a Garage
Non. cars now accommodated on same lot ., to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated.

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor Tepairs to cars halitually stored in the proposed building?____

Miscellaneous
APPROVED ; scella

Wil work require disturbing of any tree on 4 publiv street >__10

Will there be in charge of the above wo' person competent

see that the State and City requirements pertaining  thereto
ohserved Yy es _ _
Claude F. Bews

- ,
g .
Signature of owner__oby., ’f_’_ /_)/ i ‘4/{ el o EVL

INSPECTION COPY
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UP £56/1355-1
(1-37 5. Jobn street)
3/.}/147lh

¥obruary 24, 1947

Subject: Use of the uncompletled mildlng at 9137
St. Jonn Strest

Iire CLabiue be Hows
_81-37 .5t. John Stract .
Portland, #aine

Lear Lir. howys .

An inepdéclor from this office resorts upon visiting your buildin, that therc
wero in the bui).d‘inb three wotor trucks with work apparently being dones c;n the bLodies
while ine trucks wora in ing bullding.

Surely, this aust have been dene without your konowledge or sloe through some
oversight as % must be fresh in your mind our numerous talks aboul 'the use of this

building and our Lesperary certificate of occupancy by letter on fLovemwer 25, stigulate-

“ing elsamly tnat no part .of the building was to ‘e used as & £ara.¢.

Fleast let we hear from you prouptly in this cosnection so thab I may lnow what

attitude to take, - . .
“Very Lruly yours,

AInspector of Buildings

Heb/s

Gl Hre Sa.aucl Welsasn -
355 Mnodford Struct
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Br 46/1895-1
81-87 3t, John Strest
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November 25, 1946

Cigude .. lews, et als . subjacf: Temporary certificate by letteor to cover
1428 Congress Streew occuzancy of the Business & Industrial building
Portinnd, ainc at 81-%97 Ot. Jobn sStreet

Gentlienen:

Tou may con-ider this letier as a temporary certificate of occipnney to comrence
the use of the new Businesr i Industrial building nt 81-87 St, John Street, subject to
the folloning:s

1, HNeither the buildins pormit nor this latter contemplates or authorizes use
of any pnrt of the bullding as ¢ carare.

2o Tho tvo"wicket” doors are to be inutalled in the large doore at either end
of the buillding im .ediately, ené if thure is any likclihood that more than tweniy per-
sons woild ever be in the building at one t-me, both of these .ic:et doors #re to bs
equippod w1ith vestihule locksets--the type of loekset which allowe any person on £ e
inside to quickly open the door at ~ny time merely by prensins on the u~ual thumb lateh
or turning the usual knob v jthout requirin: s %ey or any special kno ledie, and =11 other
fustenin s lelt off of tho doors.

Y When vthe other veatures of the 'uildingz conirolled by the Buildin,: Code have
been cumpleted, notification is to be iven at thi- office of readiness forfinal
inspection ro inat, i everythin: is found in order, flnal certiricate of oeccustacy vill
be isszued,

vory tfuly yours,
Inopector of Buildings
»ueD/T

CC: Xr. J.ither :. londerson
181 sState Street




oIty OF SORTLeitHeaesone uzpTe F pULLLING 1naFE0TION

Chgcz List of Conplisncs ~4th Building Cods 8ad Zoning Omiinance Roguirsmrnts
October 1, 1348

Job Locationw aot e 3mar,.§“.2W

mntracmrﬁW ek, it Ghrat LB Rsrm

Buliding paroit-ia jesuad norarith bud ‘gubjeat 2 L T wiag. fiafgrencasd
at loft are to goctions of Byuiiging Code =here & PR ; sublication of T -
gized Cody, old section numbers AT vaed)e L vl T PR Tt with statamenty D
low, he should segk & confersico by, phons OF in - , Lo Rics. 1r nwo sgreed;.
p}'.ansrve’c‘\;ould pe o lsed OT supplenentory specilic Lt Car e sng frogh coples far~
siighed & {his office glin & lntter of trensritled L ° c.ng el OO tractor gnd owier
nave cepldo of ravisiocus.

1. Departurse reon stondurd plens quonset wgyr wmi shsai o02 of srenitoat's plang wlth
apgiicg.tion for sdvence porit. 1t 45 noted thuet tue lonsr oF gilx memhqf-i;
ot the stoel superstructurs wii. bo a8 mach go vres fept above tne grigs “of
the growmnd puteids of the pullding 3nstesd ot the throg inchet {ndteated on

the guonsddy ctondard plend. At the Ste fohn Straat end the foundaiion wall
1s indicated on ¢inal plens ad aix inches thick ot tha top {sheet 1, zeoion. . | '
B-B) end I prosuma hus been buill trsh wey while tho int Liel olon of pomdé~
+ion indigated poip wall 8} inches fhick st the oD Tng top of thls sellt
sceled apoul thres faob &bOVO the prade oo tha ground B the St. Joha Street M
end and therciove there w1l be conalderable rotaining we potion from the PN
inrust of ‘the fill under the Lloor snd weight of shy loads snpavimpaz;eﬂd6;“{":11‘:_3,'
| Plogr near {he wnd walle #ith v section D6C3. Code 1 Pro:
“gome that A  thi -of #nd 11 w busted
Jybe' strong enough not oniy g% ! o1
tions of 2oy wind loags on the {naide of tha ané well twnard st
gholild the Lurgo doors on .ne oposite end Lo uped at .tins O
Soue sdjustnontl 18 seviteutldy intenced 1f frago, b end ywarl
Johh Stroet aince’ the boitozs of tho isrge tbors will ¥e. 1¥0 or thres’ £6
balow ihe top of "ho foundation wall, wnd thorefore thul sach lowor in the -
end wall freming ud & ainat being Pilush #ith iy of the wall on Lhe U
aet’ planse o
_ §pc. £04a and c05a. Mr. Hews'letior of Boptember 3 18 ertached to he applicetion.
ahich establighes the foct thst the building will not be used, in sny . pert
ag & garsfe a8 dofined Wy the Builsing Codey and though sovorol provi:s‘iqxj,é{ :
paon matg On tha plan entch vousd nol be ro.ulred in ‘tho areinsry aonufacs
turing prant (fuviness wnd Industrisl clz%:’esificmion) , ks gpplication end”
plung have boen choeked primnerily mder the elsszilication of o Business end |
Tpdustrisl use, Goction 205 of 09 Sh11ding.Codes Thore will b Furthar com=
wanty loter on tha poosible later uce of to¢ puiiding ns 8 BLIDES of st

dec. $l2d. The matter of ventilation for tho entlet vooms is wder tho cont
the Healdh Dopartaent and ooy ghould b cenguiied, but 1% 18 noted 4 fl
oft the tolleb raops 19 _evidenbly en inside ryom j.thoub omwrtuni{y fgr oub
aide windov, sx:.ld. no moens of vantilation shovns .
Gue. 2)208.5. I thers 55 the pikellhood that mors then KO persons yould ever
in tho buiiding at one Limes both wickal d00Td in the large dsers £ro Tagt
5 be equlppod ¥ith vestibule Lockpeta——ibls BrPe of lockaelt tolag cuch;Eioy
any person o1 tha inasido cun Luicyly open the door at eny yiumd, poraly By UroRE

ing on the uysuul thunb 1ateh or turningd the qaua]; wnob withpot o ;1}5;-;&,@'

"

or any spaciak wnoylodges Tnis dous not prect dp locking thig, ,Q§>p'g.;gggggypgk§‘?t' I




Liat-81l-87 Lt. dchn Streste— Jetoter L, 1846
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outuida, ol coursece.
Sec. Z0Bh. +t Lt not undo-stsod whet type of mect is lutenced and this ghould

ba insiceied, but sinee the [irs dvor from boiler room eneclosing partition
1s ) be sesr=-clocing {soranliy in the closed position) thore shon.d be
woas definite iindicetion on the pians 20 o moans of gelling frash aivr
into the boiier raom Jor cmbustiun parpoies.

Tee. Hhet xind of & s:'lrin.,.lor eysten 18 .ropoved— ut plpe or wry spol
_*f guitabre insurstion i not to be provided in the sheil of the bullding,
a wot plps wystem ls nol accoptuble. & separato erait from tnls office

- %3 reo,uirad %o cover inutallation af the gprinkler gys~en,that to be op-
plisd for b, ths ectual inathasler sud L.iuable only to him, -1th the ap-
plication is re .irs:i fiiing of plens o the springler cystea bar rlng .00
1% tha stamp of e provel of the H-w Cogload Inssrance Peting danoclatdon.
%330, ohow the meterisl, size sau uoptn of fymestion for the outside sincke
Fuils of ° netal stack are re uired to te at lemst 3/16tas of en inch
thick ingtead of L. gauuge =5 &hown and the sh.eals are ewulrad to be riveted
o1 wolded «t Lhe jolnts.

It g not clear whethar or/B8k boirer 13 to be hign prossure {sasotly
voive st abovs 18 pounds), but this saction »ounlves tht if the te-jera—
tu-e in the steck wo..id gzeead 78O aggrees Fehranhait, thes -tace would heve
to be iined with ficebrles, .2ld fn flrs clay t> thot haig.t whers the bare
gteclr v :uid not be heatad in exesas of 78 wogress Fghrenheit. Gior sow tha
gtecy .8 o bs guyoed end bracede

Sectloa 308¢5. Top of stack ig reuired o te at ileast &3 Teal abhove
any part oi' roof closer than .- i'aet 1o the stacke

Thore the smoxepipo op bfescalng pa s.8 ‘areugh tha sxterior =ull of
the buildiag suita:le preca .t .ng wils hWovo Yo be muio @5 to c.esreace, ine
conbuatibie ihimble, stes Tus s.sex wiie o uirte & c.eanout gosr +t the bot-
tose .

51la%.8. CSince no ceiiln s ara shown clith r/‘?‘x;e%ffica :ng tollet rooms or
ovar the heater rToom, it is rssumed the ctudy of ins crddtim are W extond
LcLear to the v af  ITudE wouid edt st L7 thy ctuds necrey «J Taat colfy,
snd they ouy nead soms ty. e of bracing, cortsialy no lass then ona wr Lwo
Wori-ontal rows of cross bridging.
golex, The p.on wkes 1l @ gosnr £y * the bo Ler wou.d bo set r.sinst the
woe . “yewn partition of th: boller room. Thig L nob silorwable oven *nough
i, T ..nis coverod with L.tn nand piestr. Sven i the bol ar is in-
sulatad Lt ghou.d te no lass thun {wa Teet from thils gartition.

10, In General. ;

(1)#r, Baws hes int. sbed het lasilation inslde the shell o+ the bu. iding
wiis ovonitueily be used, Hone i diowm on ihe plen. Befave any }o sut in it
1s necessery t. show ths dotail .ni the dad of wotrrinls on the plon 4ad to
gocure en oy rovea aussndaent t. the por covoring the cheuge. |

() Caparsto peralts ars rowuir.o oom this doparient to cover inntolle
tion of the hanting syster & 4 alsw of the ciL lurser if se apately ine-
stulled) slso separete poraity t- ¢.ver tnstnilat on of any inflemn:ble
tiguida tanks,mé pumps. ‘The fusl cii toas, honevar, is inciudsd ia the jer-
@it fop tha oil burner. Those perniis ers to be ap,oLled Bor by the nctual
ing siler and are Losucbie only to him. )

(5) I éo aot wmdor tami U seetion showing < wooton block on pheat 1,
tan locetlon o tae seclion on iha general plsn oo telny showne

(4) For futuce garuys clussificetion. How vhat tho windosy wre Yo be
made of sstal (overs mood frame, mobar sash nd wire giaus, oo the heater
ia ¥y be enciosed In & Pirs-rasistiva r.om, sas the buitela ) sprinklored, and
1y fleor dpains provided it gppesre S 4, ab.ut the only deliclaagcy un-or whien




Chack L1.5t-31-87 St. Joln btraote——e—————=3 Yctobur 1, 1046

the tuilding cou.d .ot be cirssified 85 a Pepuir Garnge Lz thet of provid-
ing aaparate irs-resistive ro:zma for ceriunin sperations asuch oz buttery
charging, forges, -eiding, vu.canliing an spreyiag on flnishes as reforrzd
45 in Section .wafs »f the =ul.ding Coas rua in my i.itar of auguet 15, The
werait now ifwmsusd covers tne u .t O the builiing saly s2 ¢ meresntiie bulid-
ing  ithout garsge use wnd incluags the construction of oniy the laside por-
titions snowm. L it shousd bo declded %o mase it & gerags or & pert of 1t sa
1o cosply itz Eui-éing Code re.ulrs-ents for « gerage, than epoalcation for
cosndment shouid oa flied to thct offect sho-ing the changoes to aget ths ro-
-ui, spents of & garnge. FYhether geraga uce is iatondad or noi, if othsr par-
. tlons or openings to sat.rlor wnels of eny athar egsesliel chacges are con=
tomplated which ars not shown on the plens, appiieatisn for wsindment shiutd
be meds end Lis revised p.ans showlng the progeded ehengos £ited with - lhe up-
nlicntion, : ’

See. wLJ4fd eod hE, Une omlssion hes boen apde i regsrds using the building as
& garcga. Some iypa oI siectrle fen is shown instelled in o just outside -
the prrtition of cha hert:r raop prasimebly to ciycu.ate var: alr in the
balading. I the building rore 15 be ussed ua & garngs, Cuestion &il. arige
sy to thiz arrongesent jn the .ight of theue tuo sssiionn ap lylag 1o gar-
Hgabe ’

1685 canAdY BADDTW ramrvee e e

Inspevtor of Bulldings
wWcd/D

Original to: Chandler H..Barron
: 85 Exthungoe Strect

_Carbon Copyt Luthor H. Henderson
L3l Stute Street

Claude E. “ews, ot &lo
1438 Congroes Streat

.

My, Samuel Wedisman
355 Woodford Street

i

FeE $ Y
M L w0

%

U

O

P




THE HEWS BODY CO.
Builders of Truck and Trailer Bodies
‘Repairing

1439 CONGRESS ST TELEPHONE 2-9487
PORTLAND 4, MAINE

PORTLAND. MAINE
saptember 23, 1946

M. wvarren McDonald
Inspector of Bulldings
Portland, Mine

Dear . MsDonmald:

In reference tc¢ your memorandum of August 135, 1946, file
AP §1-87 St. John Strest-l, we hereby make application for a truck
body manufacturing and servicing plant, plams of which are attached
hareto.

We certify that motox vehloles will not stand in the

building for any appreciable length of time and will not be serviced.
or repaired thero, anl i “_ u/—%
j&,e&u.of. CL ce ;ao—a—y-o %Mo ’D’
/&u&e—,&aq Cozle. Yours very truly,

THE HE®S BODY COQ.

CE

—




) INDUSTRIAL ZONE e saain
g APBLICATION FOR PERMIT iy #3817

: ¢ Class of Building or Type of Structure.  yopay . .. . .____ ‘
\%n_%‘@/ "(‘, < ',,.L,'“"
Pordand, Maine, September 27, 1946
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorrLany, me.  Cupersedes spolication of July 22, 1946
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect dtrmiy-sud! the folloeing building structure equipment in accordance

with the Lawcs of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if uny, submitted herewith
and the following specifications:

Location 1-87 St. Johm Street . Ward. _ __ Within Fire Limits?_Y©5  __ Dist. No_3
Ownter’s or4:egsee’s name and address. . - Claude W. Hevs, ~t als — - Telephotie
> 4 * P, Ilenderson,
Contractor's name and address. Luther . I' 121 State. _ir.?_‘__ﬁ d_ar__a_’]‘“ﬁl 5%“ eame__‘__ 4_°
Architect. Chazndler Barron, f5 Frelance Street . - ... Plans filed. yes _No. of sheets__6 I 50«
Proposed use of building. .. Auko_trick tody turing and ser—ice . _ _ No. families
{(not a garace

Other buildingsonsame fot. _. .~ " _ _ __
Listimated cost $- 14,000, _ . Fee$S__.7.00

Description of Present Building to be Altered

Material.. .. Nc stories________Heat_ . _ _. _ . _.Style of roof. . _ __ Roofing.

Last use. — — — e - -~ —— -No.families._________

i

General Descriptigﬁ\, b New Work

B

To construct building of metal frame const%' ction 120'x40t as per plans.
F

Advance permit for excavation and f’oun@tion only issued on Aupust 28th, 1946.

A5
4

Permit Isgved with Lettey

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of
the heating contractor, Framing Lumber

Rind? . _ ~-Details of New Work
Dres-ed o T Sa? oL Height average grade to topof plate. . ____ ..

Size, front .. _depth. . ___ No. stories. .1 . Height average grade to highest pointof reof__ .

To be erected on solid or filled land?_ __gs0Yid ___ _ _ carth or rock?_ __ _earth _
at leest L' belov prade
Material of foundation. __concrete Thickness, top—_.2" bottom_ . ._1A"

Material of underpinning Height . __._._ . ___ _Thickness
Kind of Roof _axcted Rise per foot_________ Roof covering___meatal

No. of chimneys | Material of chimneys. baick of lining__+41e

Kind of heat_hot._air hlswers Type of fucl. o0l Is gas fitting involved 7

Corner posts.—______ Sills. _... _____ Girt or ledger board?- — Size

Material columns under girders.. .. . ______ __Size. . . _____________Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. 7'~"~ 3 6x8 or larger. Bridging in cvery floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one picce in cros .

Joists and rafters: st floor_conerete | 2nd .. . .~ 8ud , roof.

On centers: Istflooce—— 2 o, Brd. , roof.

Maximum span: Istfloor. 2 , 3rd.. , reof.

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height ?

If a Garage

No. cars now accommedated on same lot. , to be accommodated

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the s roposed building? . ___
Miscellaneous

Will above worlk require removal or disturbing of any shade trec on a public street? . __ ._NoO

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to sec that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

are observed P—rag aud > ¥ews, et als

. Signature of owner_____ WM
el 5




ﬁ er— - No. //é/
.‘l/},osa,“l; iy 7% (L,/,,_%_

Qwner

Daeo cpermlt /d/ ///

N Ol‘f; closing-in

Insp‘n. clasing-in
=y

Fin:. Notif.

Final.Inspn.

Cert. of Occupuncy issued

- NOTES




STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

tor_Ae s & Co.
-y W A P Date z,ég%/c.

In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? \/f',b—': 50”’)1 + Sﬂ:

Arc the bowndaries of the property in the vicinity of _the proposed work
shown clearly on the rund, and how? e s— SRres

Is the outline of the proposed work nov stoked out upon the ground? L/ = 8
If not, will you notify the Inspection Office whon the wogk is sta‘_?d out
ond before any of the work is comnciced?_FE S = ;71 2

What is to be maximum projection or overhang of caves or drip? Mrw’_,.

Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the locr*ion plan or
statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the
complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows,
porches and other projections? c.5 .

Do you assume full responsibility for the corroctness of all statements in

the application concerning the sizes, design 2nd uge of the proposcd build-
ing? Yes

Do you understond that in case changes are proposed in the location of the
work or in any of thc details gpocified in the application that a revised
plun and application must be submitted to this office before the changes

are made? res .
¢’




<2 Bl=87 Ut, John Dtreetel

FURTES

ews fucy Cespany

1448 Conpress [treet cubjeet: Froodses e o W Tepelr arane fur
Lithar .. Jendirson Yiewn Clody Gusnany A} ; Tuhn ireet

151 tate 3irout

Gestlonen:

SUomusn Qunragion haz exisied az o what .aroarmation la enovsery to ha {iled
alth noplicstlon Tor the serald, and oo fany pesple have Lean favelved in tngudries
ant srugaration of plang for the sbove srufact, thal it 243 Lest to fet an tutl.na
of the progoslilion dovn os gupeT a0 4l sho ro intoresic. suy Yinderatand,

' 4o the apalication stands now the Oniy 2lanz we now leva on file ure the
stancard plats of the tran steel ompgany shawine reraly the "ahell” and frate of
the butlding, lcentified as 1onset 40, Lo lac plans showing the foundatiuna, the
relative prase of grouud ans w3 of foundations nnd the urchitectural Plens rhowing
eomplliance with . cetiun 204 of the Yullding Code=~xeQuirena:ts for repair rarases,

oy eonfercnce with ke iews on Honday, 1% becusns cloar thet an automatie
aorinalor S/stws is requirsd becuuse setisn COEAL of the Iuilding Code oravidaes
{#inco lkreh 4, 1948} that repuir varages ruy only be allowed in bullifnre of tris
hotal irasa clesa of Gopsiruction §f the buildine is sprinklored, J sxplajned %o
Hr. Hews that the repnir durno classification ia respinaidlo for ueny of the re-
Aulregonty, sme¢ that if ha woulc certif thut motor veiuicles would not siznd in the
buileing for any epprocinvle lensth of tiue snd esuld nol bo repmired thers, n pormit
could bg 1osued for o manutaeturing angd servieliny plent for bodies only on the hasis
thet oo mprinkler systesm, no enolossd howter Troom, no onclosure fop the waldins
operation and s fire resistive »indows would ba required.

w0 Qlucisded the proble- of lnsulesins the suryed 21ls and roof, and T told
him tiat 4 he woent ahewd without ovialng insulation the spriaklet aratan vould have
t2 Le o the dry-pipe type to arsvent freezin..

e privseisel problen with rewsed to the dotion was thatl it appeared
sl no wood or other buranble mator)ul ssnly tu uaed nder the provisione for Yotal
Frome Curatyaetion bailédinia,

Gie0e our conlercnoe, howover, 7 have csiven “arther #ludy to the provicions for
Lotnl Trave Uonstruction, 2r’ have gineivced thut by renconebls iuference the Uode
should e consirand to ulloy, wool -p buranhls mutuerial in thig lining or Insulation
A vnlls and poor, and T have shoned {ir, “ers of ¢his ruling.

The follovdie: roferences 42 “setion 294 of the Code reluting to spueial requirew
ments for gorades will be Nelpial S0 vhoever mates the architectural plnniag

i, Section 204al clesrly elusmes the ine of the bulledne nu v Repatir “arsio,

Xe coction 224bs ropuivexz that all wirdow or door oponinus in oxterior vplle
cloder Lhan IY feet 0 a propert  line dsviding: privately ovned lo¥s be equippsd with
fire wialdo.s (netal saol wnd Sruses end wlre less® or fire dolrse  Frobadly the
wincons are clissa on nteal eompany plans to he of vool, T those franss sre cavered
all avor, insice and vut, ther wiil Lo ceestable,  IP not metal frares cad of acurse

e nelol aash ond wiIFC ~laws muat be aussliod,. K




.

“prows Dedy Congany

wither . Jondersct ———— 8 Aupuant 15, 1946

asaosion 20483 raguires w0 cosna of cfrosa and that a goor gora then 4 foet’
wide shull noé ha counted ag © penaz of BUTOSS. sociion M2al.2(n), ponoral re-
guirements applyits 0 pullaings of wYErY une voquires thit tre iwo ueans oo eprasys
phigll be Gw located with rolation %¢ eath othur theh on ORGTEORCY parring one of
thon would not hleck e other aidcds 1], of this woklf thal ther. runt he un
gxterier 4uor ar ordiusry gize in sach ond wall o¥ the palliinse e stook eood
gony shown ud steol sulpany plond will suffice, Syt tuors wust pve one in ench ond
wall, & wicked 2oor no less than 2 feet wiim and G fuat & jueta high ¢ 1.a be

. provided in aoch g7 the lar:ie pair of doors inpteed of gho atacv dudT 4 prafarred.

sastion enttd roquires sunarate tire roni _aiye rooxs Io¥ gaptalin op .- siuns |
guek a3 batitery curEing, [T 08, weloing s vurganizin, nd gpreyiny en ¢inishet~~
unlens rotection eq dvalent tu pugh Tire venlayive ~.0mB sutlsfactory 4. the “riel
of ths . ire :apm-‘:!v}snt 15 yoovited. vor tho appurate roome Jne-hour fire yogleisne?
4z ragquired '.vhich;'usua).ly providnd vy vooden gtud ,ariitiona {255 stnds aat vorticel
nod mora thao 16 lnohes frem cantes 9 canter) cavered o0 woitl gidas with plastsT OR
cotal lath or o ;pu'rforated ryyouz lothe - Tf tnose pastitiona sre cerried ud Lo the
ronf, no ecelling will b nooessery, dut 4f rob corried U L0 roof, & epiling of the .
gans Tire roalgtanes wlil be nsueszarie

*soblen 20404 roquires that hoatnl, am.xadipo and faal plorage be inn

guparate room wiph purtitiuvus und coiling of pase uno-hour fire rosigiance a8 1ailonted
ju precostldd ;:az'u{.;ra;h. Wxo lowd a1:l note that thege wOLLOR stud cuvsiviont
plaatzrad are allorad BY snis wootlon tnztosu OF Lasonry walid 2 spotinnad beeaudg the
wullaing s vo sprimclaroa. v oor Loadios yo hesbor rooR 35 vequirdd to be o {lngs c

(labrellod) riru foor set 1n setal covered frombs and nade sulf-clowing by Liqaﬁd:dcor .

closer. wpoghold of the doar ig raguirad Lo nn pulaed ol 1eapt O inshed abova garags
rloor level. - ! L

ihlch should be ore-~

agation 0ok cAves mquirmr.anhfs £opr heating - : .

minad aad tollovell by aae whp fal 8 the plan, sapacinlly 4f warm oiy heat i8 propogcé.
- gore must be zakon o furnlsh aulriclond rpagh aly TTOR gatnide by #indow or vantilator
g gupport conbustion in the heater. '

ugaslon 564 royquizoy that oil [loor dreine bo equipped with groan and o~
£lnrsably 1igquids tyap oF soparatdr 2t o bYWy approved py chief of Fire Toparireat
snd elumblog Inapector. . .

1o genoral, nobe thab saparalo gur~its are roquirsd frad thin de puriment a
al lution of houtlng pyabes, gprimclar RYBTOG and Jasolinc PUMDY, Lanks

wite Lo Do applis * TOr by and 1saunbhle only &o e pciual an-
avaller. tificste of noeuyusney iz yoquirag from thia office pefore tho '
building 8 _sgoupied for aay PULPIVG.

Yory truly yourds

Ay

e , Tnapector of auilatuge
¢p1 Hews BodY Goe fur ¥r. Parron

1406 Congress streod

torthoast Building C9e sr. Gumsel helsrsi
atbtng Hxe Ooak, 142 High street en yovsford firect

’

4




